IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA



THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

1.1

SHELDON J. SANDERS,

Respondent.

Case No. 75815

TFB File No. 90 00932-01

REPLY BRIEF

/

SHELDON J. SANDERS 227 Lagoon Drive East Lido Beach, New York 11561 (516) 432-6660 Attorney Number 0232793

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	-ii-
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	4
THE REFEREE EXCEEDED HIS AUTHORITY	
ISSUE II	6
RESPONDENT HAS MET ALL OF THE CRITERIA FOR REINSTATEMENT	
ISSUE III	6
READMISSION TO THE NEW YORK BAR HAS NO BEARING ON REINSTATEMENT TO THE FLORIDA BAR	
ISSUE IV	7
RESPONDENT SHOULD NOT RETAKE THE FLORIDA BAR EXAM	
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases Cited	Page Number
The Florida Bar In Re Sickmen 523 So.2d 154 (Fla. 1988)	6
The Florida Bar In Re Inglis 471 So.2d 38, 39 (Fla. 1985)	6
Rules Regulating the Florida Bar	
3-7.9(k)	7
